



WEB COPY



THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS
DATED : 09.02.2026
CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.B.BALAJI

A.S.No.1251 of 2025
& CMP.No.32443 of 2025

K.Dayalan

..Appellant

Vs.

1.The Authorised Officer,
M/s.ICICI Bank Limited,
DSMG – Mortgages,
2nd Floor, West Wing, Plot No.24,
South Phase Industrial Estate,
Ambattur, Chennai – 600 058.

2.Seenu

3.K.Gnanasekar

..Respondents

For Appellant : Mr.K.N.Nataraj

For Respondents : Mr.M.Ajmal Azzath for R1

ORDER

Mr.K.N.Nataraj, learned counsel for the appellant seeks short accommodation.

2.Post the matter on 23.02.2026, for final disposal. The interim order granted by this Court shall continue till then. It is made clear that if the appellant is not ready to get along with the appeal on 23.02.2026, the interim order shall stand vacated.

09.02.2026

ata

To: The III Additional Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai.