



WEB COPY

AS No. 1251 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 23-03-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE N. MALA

**AS No. 1251 of 2025
and CMP.No.32443 of 2025**

K.Dayalan,

..Appellant(s)

Vs

1. The Authorised Officer,
M/s.ICICI Bank Ltd,
DSMG -Mortgages,
2nd Floor, West Wing, Plot No 24,
South Phase Industrial Estate,
Ambattur,
Chennai 600 058

2. Seenu

3. K.Gnanasekar

..Respondent(s)

To set aside the fair and decretal Order dated 08/10/2025 made in I.A.No.5 of 2024 in O.S.No.7065 of 2023 on the file of the Learned III Additional City Civil Judge, Chennai and restore the suit, to the file of the Learned trial Court to proceed in accordance with law

For Appellant(s):

Mr.K.N.Nataraj

For Respondent(s):

M/s.M.Ajmal Azzath For R1



ORDER

WEB COPY

Interim order already granted by this Court is further extended till
17.04.2026.

2. Post the matter on 17.04.2026.

23-03-2026

PVS

To
III Additional City Civil Judge, Chennai



WEB COPY

AS No. 1251 of 2



N.MALA, J.

PVS

AS No. 1251 of 2025

23-03-2026